
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  
Auditor’s Off ice 

2300 Bloomdale Rd.  
Suite 3100 

McKinney, Texas 75071 
www.col l incountytx.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
To:   Healthcare Foundation 
 
From:  Linda Riggs 
 
Date:   March 2, 2020 
 
Re:   TB STATE BA FY20  
 
 
This is notification of a budget amendment for the TB Prevention and Control (State) 
program FY2020 in the amount of $47,523. This state funding is provided through the 
Department of State Health Services (DSHS). The grant period is from September 1, 
2019 to August 31, 2020. The contract amendment No 1 to HHS00048350001 was 
approved by HCF Resolution 2020-2017-02-24.  
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
LR/llt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


